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ASSIGNMENTY

The national parts of PCT applications no. PCT/DK2012/050508 and PCT/DK2012/050509 as
well as the national parts of the corresponding European patents no. 2802423 and 2802422
mentioned in Annex 1 have been assigned from the registered owner

Sulzer Mixpac Denmark A/S
Geminivej 4-6
2670 Greve
Denmark

to

Sulzer Mixpac AG
Riitistrasse 7
9469 Haag
Switzeriand.

The parties agree that this assignment will be recorded in the respective official registers of
the responsible patent offices.
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Annex 1

Patent Family based on PCT/DK2012/050508

MFP Ref.
X10308PEPCH
X10308PEPDE
X10308PEPES
X10308PEPFR
X10308PWOAL
X10308PWOBR
X10308PWOCA
X16308PWOCN
X16308PWOEP
X10308PWOIN
X10308PWOIR
X10308PWOKR
X10308PWOUS

Application No.
12808246.8
12808246.8
12808246.8
12808246.8
2012365628
BR112014016964-0
2860880
201280066867.6
12808246.8
5542/DELNP/ 2014
2014-551528
10-2014-7022342
14/370,41 3

Country
CH
DE
ES
FR
AU
BR
CA
CN
EP
IN
P
KR
us

Patent Family based on PCT/DK2012/050509

MFP Ref, Applicaticn No. Country
X10309PEPCH 1280824/.6 CH
X1030SPEPDE 12808247 .6 DE
X10309PEPES 12808247 6 ES
X10309PEPFR 128082476 FR
X10309PEPGB 12808247.6 GB
X10309PWOAL 2012365673 Al
X10309PWOBR BR112014017223-4 BR
X10309PWOCA 2860891 CA
¥ 10369PWOCN 201280066958.% CN
X10309PWOER 12808247 .6 EP
X10309PWOIN 5541/DELNP/2014 IN
X10309PWOIP 2014-551529 JP
X10309PWOKR 10-2014-702 2470 KR
X10309PWOUS 14/370,414 Us
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